Illinois law.

SOURCE:  Emergency rules adopted at 45 Ill. Reg. 11616, effective September 1, 2021, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency amendment to emergency rule at 45 Ill. Reg. 13979, effective October 25, 2021, for the remainder of the 150 days; adopted at 46 Ill. Reg. 2609, effective January 28, 2022; emergency amendment at 46 Ill. Reg. 11317, effective June 16, 2022, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency expired November 12, 2022; amended at 47 Ill. Reg. 3723, effective March 1, 2023.
